ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 29
ISSUE 27
5.2.4 United Monolithic Semiconductors, France : GaN HEMT
5.2.4.1 Contact Information
Address ESCC Chief Inspector
United Monolithic Semiconductors
Batiment Charmille

Current Qualification
Certificate No.
In QML since: Type Designation
388 Mar 2024
Transistors, Microwave, GaN HEMT Unmatched in Metal Ceramic
Package CHKxxxx-SYx Product Family
5.2.4.3 List of Qualified Components
5.2.4.4 Technology Flow Abstract
CHKxxxx-SYx Product Family is based on the UMS GH50-20 GaN power bar technology. Power
bars are assembled using AuSn eutectic soldering in a highly dissipated ceramic-metal Flanged
packaged. To assure RF stability of each component type, an RF absorber is used in the package
cavity. All manufacturing and test production is performed in accordance to the ESCC/5010.
Variant
number
Detail
Specification
Generic part
number
Component type Package
01 5614/009 CHK8101-SYC 15W @ 1.7GHz Ceramic-Metal, Flanged,Type C
02
5614/009 CHK8201-SYA 50W @ 1.7GHz Ceramic-Metal, Flanged,Type A
03 5614/009 CHKA012bSYA 130W @ 1.7GHz Ceramic-Metal, Flanged,Type A
ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 30
ISSUE 27
 CAPABILITY APPROVAL DOMAIN
   RIC1 (Product: CHK8101-SYC) RIC3 (Product: CHKA012bSYA)
   GaN DIE PROCESS
Die overview
Manufacturer UMS – Ulm – Germany
Power bar dies
technology UMS 4GH50-20
Gate pitches 70µm
Unitary gate finger
width 250µm                &                400µm
Finger gates per block 8
Number of blocks 2 , 4,  8
Max operating Freq.
(GHz) 6 GHz
   PACKAGE TECHNOLOGY
Package overview
(without Lid)
Package manufacturer Kyocera – Gamo – Japan
UMS Package
reference SYC SYA
UMS SAP Material N° 47003170 47002520
Sealing Seam-welding process
ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 31
ISSUE 27
Lead 2 4
Base plate length (mm) 17.5 20
Base plate width (mm) 6.7
Lid for Package:
Manufacturer Hi-REL Group
UMS Drawing
Document N° 61504640 61503116 last version
RF Absorber :
Manufacturer
DEMGY
UMS Material N° 47003186 47003186
 ASSEMBLY TECHNOLOGY
Assembly
subcontractor RHe Microsystems GmbH – Radeberg – Germany